
2025 AusCycling Track State Championships
Queensland

Date: 31st Jan - 2nd Feb 2025 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, February 01 2025 11:43:45am
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Event 25: Under 17 Boys 2000m Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps - Result

1. 21 Oscar SCHOFF (Gold Coast CC) 2:19.210
Half Lap 12.704 (1)

Lap 1 20.983 20.983 (1)
Lap 2 16.019 37.002 (1)
Lap 3 16.448 53.451 (1)
Lap 4 16.961 1:10.412 (1)
Lap 5 17.055 1:27.468 (1)
Lap 6 16.870 1:44.338 (1)
Lap 7 17.229 2:01.567 (1)
Lap 8 17.643 2:19.210 (1)

2. 15 Felix CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC) 2:21.634 +2.424
Half Lap 13.739 13.739 (6)

Lap 1 22.221 22.221 (4)
Lap 2 16.390 38.611 (3)
Lap 3 16.720 55.332 (2)
Lap 4 17.093 1:12.425 (2)
Lap 5 17.200 1:29.626 (2)
Lap 7 34.679 2:04.306 (2)
Lap 8 17.328 2:21.634 (2)

3. 26 George TUCKER (Rockhampton CC) 2:29.064 +9.854
Half Lap 13.499 (4)

Lap 1 21.856 21.856 (2)
Lap 2 16.549 38.405 (2)
Lap 3 17.222 55.627 (3)
Lap 4 18.640 1:14.267 (3)
Lap 5 18.795 1:33.062 (3)
Lap 6 18.763 1:51.825 (2)
Lap 7 18.756 2:10.582 (3)
Lap 8 18.481 2:29.064 (3)

4. 22 Eli TAYLOR (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 2:29.536 +10.326
Half Lap 14.379 14.379 (9)

Lap 1 23.424 23.424 (8)
Lap 2 17.399 40.824 (8)
Lap 3 17.703 58.527 (7)
Lap 4 18.055 1:16.583 (5)
Lap 5 18.511 1:35.094 (5)
Lap 6 18.538 1:53.633 (4)
Lap 7 18.045 2:11.678 (5)
Lap 8 17.857 2:29.536 (4)

5. 16 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) 2:30.256 +11.046
Half Lap 13.626 (5)

Lap 1 22.613 22.613 (6)
Lap 2 17.341 39.954 (5)
Lap 3 17.443 57.398 (4)
Lap 4 18.052 1:15.451 (4)
Lap 5 18.312 1:33.763 (4)
Lap 6 18.377 1:52.141 (3)
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Event 25: Under 17 Boys 2000m Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps - Result

Lap 7 19.211 2:11.353 (4)
Lap 8 18.902 2:30.256 (5)

6. 23 Lachlan CHAMBERLAIN (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 2:31.713 +12.503
Half Lap 13.749 13.749 (7)

Lap 1 22.626 22.626 (7)
Lap 2 17.508 40.134 (6)
Lap 3 18.372 58.506 (6)
Lap 4 18.758 1:17.265 (7)
Lap 5 18.834 1:36.100 (7)
Lap 6 18.814 1:54.914 (5)
Lap 7 18.551 2:13.465 (6)
Lap 8 18.247 2:31.713 (6)

7. 25 Flynn LARKINS (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 2:33.398 +14.188
Half Lap 13.161 (2)

Lap 1 22.134 22.134 (3)
Lap 2 17.780 39.915 (4)
Lap 3 18.178 58.093 (5)
Lap 4 18.756 1:16.850 (6)
Lap 5 19.035 1:35.885 (6)
Lap 6 19.170 1:55.056 (6)
Lap 7 19.282 2:14.338 (7)
Lap 8 19.060 2:33.398 (7)

8. 24 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) 2:36.576 +17.366
Half Lap 14.422 14.422 (10)

Lap 1 23.800 23.800 (10)
Lap 2 17.826 41.627 (9)
Lap 3 18.218 59.845 (9)
Lap 4 18.897 1:18.743 (9)
Lap 5 19.431 1:38.174 (9)
Lap 7 39.118 2:17.292 (8)
Lap 8 19.284 2:36.576 (8)

9. 18 Josh FRANKS (Balmoral CC) 2:37.096 +17.886
Half Lap 13.332 13.332 (3)

Lap 1 22.335 22.335 (5)
Lap 2 17.809 40.144 (7)
Lap 3 18.462 58.606 (8)
Lap 4 19.181 1:17.787 (8)
Lap 5 19.757 1:37.545 (8)
Lap 6 19.935 1:57.481 (7)
Lap 7 20.022 2:17.504 (9)
Lap 8 19.592 2:37.096 (9)

10. 19 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) 2:49.631 +30.421
Half Lap 14.261 (8)

Lap 1 23.630 23.630 (9)
Lap 2 18.905 42.536 (10)
Lap 3 19.868 1:02.404 (10)
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Event 25: Under 17 Boys 2000m Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
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Lap 4 21.007 1:23.412 (10)
Lap 5 21.466 1:44.878 (10)
Lap 6 21.900 2:06.779 (8)
Lap 7 21.533 2:28.312 (10)
Lap 8 21.319 2:49.631 (10)


